Rev 2
August 2005  1/11
11
ESDAxxxWx
TRANSIL™ array for data protection
Main applications
Where transient overvoltage protection in ESD
sensitive equipment is required, such as :

IEC61000-4-2
MIL STD 883E - Method 3015-7 Class 3
Order codes
ESDA25W Functional diagram
ESDA6V1W5/ESDA25W5 Functional
diagram
ESDA6V1-5W6 Functional diagram
Level 4 15 kV (air discharge)
8 kV(contact discharge)
25 kV HBM (Human Body Model)
Part Numbers Marking
ESDA6V1W5 E61
ESDA6V1-5W6 E62
ESDA25W E25
ESDA25W5 E25
SOT323-3L SOT323-5L SOT323-6L
1
2
3

2.9
0.40 Dimensions in mm
4 Ordering information ESDAxxxWx
10/11
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
ESDA6V1W5 E61 SOT323-5L
6 mg 3000 Tape & reel
ESDA6V1-5W6 E62 SOT323-6L
ESDA25W E25 SOT323-3L
ESDA25W5 E25 SOT323-5L
Date Revision Changes
20-Jul-2005 1 Initial release
29-Aug-2005 2 Added notes to table on page2, removed annotations in Figure 1.
ESDAxxxWx 5 Revision history